

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: THESB62

(50 pieces) Stainless steel drinking straws - 6 x 200 mm - straight



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for 50 Pieces Stainless Steel Drinking Straws (6 x 200 mm, Straight)

1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the 50 Pieces Stainless Steel Drinking Straws. These high-quality straws are designed for durability and are an eco-friendly alternative to plastic straws. They are suitable for all types of beverages and add a touch of elegance to any drink.

2. Safety Information

- Ensure that the straws are used for their intended purpose and are not used with very hot beverages to prevent burns.
- Keep out of reach of young children to avoid choking hazards.
- Inspect the straws regularly for any signs of wear or damage. Discard any straws that show signs of corrosion or sharp edges.
- Do not use these straws for carbonated drinks when they have any small removable parts, as it may cause pressure build-up.

3. Product Specifications

- Material: Stainless Steel
- Length: 200 mm
- Diameter: 6 mm
- Quantity: 50 pieces
- Color: Stainless Steel (Silver)
- Design: Straight

4. Setup and Installation

No installation is required for the stainless steel drinking straws. Simply unpack the straws from their packaging. Rinse them under warm water before first use to eliminate any manufacturing residue. The straws are ready to be used following rinsing.

5. Operation

To use the stainless steel drinking straws:

- Insert the straw into your beverage of choice.
- Ensure the straw is properly submerged in the liquid.
- Enjoy your drink while using the straw. Remember to clean the straw after each use.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Rinse the straws immediately after use to prevent residues from hardening.
- For deeper cleaning, use a bottle brush or straw cleaner with warm soapy water. Rinse thoroughly afterwards.
- The straws are dishwasher safe; however, it is recommended to place them in a utensil basket for optimal cleaning.
- Dry the straws completely before storing them to prevent rust.

7. Troubleshooting

- If a straw becomes clogged, use a cleaning brush or flush it with warm water quickly to clear the blockage.
- Should any straw develop rust or discoloration, discontinue use and replace with a new straw.

8. Disposal

Stainless steel straws are durable and designed for long-term use. However, if you need to dispose of them, recycle the straws where facilities exist, as stainless steel is 100% recyclable.

9. Contact

For further inquiries or support, please contact us:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing our product! Enjoy your drinks sustainably!

DE DEUTSCH

Produktanleitung für Edelstahltrinkhalme (50 Stück, 6 x 200 mm, gerade)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Willkommen zu Ihrer neuen Reihe von Edelstahltrinkhalmen. Diese wiederverwendbaren Trinkhalme sind umweltfreundlich, langlebig und ideal für eine Vielzahl von Getränken. Sie sind perfekt für den Einsatz zu Hause, in Cafés oder beim Picknick.

2. Sicherheitshinweise

- Erstickungsgefahr: Diese Trinkhalme sind nicht für Kinder unter 3 Jahren geeignet. Stellen Sie sicher, dass sie außerhalb der Reichweite von Kleinkindern aufbewahrt werden.
- Scharfe Kanten: Achten Sie beim Handhaben der Trinkhalme auf scharfe Kanten, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden.
- Reinigung: Verwenden Sie keine scharfen oder ätzenden Reinigungsmittel, um die Trinkhalme zu reinigen, da diese die Oberfläche beschädigen können.
- Nicht in der Mikrowelle: Diese Trinkhalme sind nicht für die Verwendung in der Mikrowelle geeignet.
- Überprüfung vor dem Gebrauch: Überprüfen Sie die Trinkhalme vor dem Gebrauch auf Risse oder Beschädigungen.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Material: Edelstahl
- Anzahl der Stücke: 50
- Durchmesser: 6 mm
- Länge: 200 mm
- Typ: Gerade

4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Entfernen Sie die Verpackung: Öffnen Sie die Packung und entnehmen Sie die Trinkhalme.
2. Vorbereitung: Spülen Sie die Trinkhalme vor der ersten Benutzung gründlich mit warmem Wasser ab.
3. Benutzung: Stecken Sie den Trinkhalm einfach in Ihr Getränk und genießen Sie.

5. Betrieb

Die Edelstahltrinkhalme sind sehr einfach in der Handhabung. Sie benötigen keine spezielle Bedienung. Nach der Verwendung können Sie die Trinkhalme reinigen oder direkt wiederverwenden.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Geschirrspüler: Die Trinkhalme sind spülmaschinenfest. Legen Sie sie einfach in den oberen Korb der Spülmaschine.
- Manuelle Reinigung: Verwenden Sie eine Bürste und warmes Seifenwasser für die manuelle Reinigung. Achten Sie darauf, dass die Innenseiten sauber sind.
- Trocknen: Lassen Sie die Trinkhalme an der Luft trocknen, bevor Sie sie wieder lagern.

7. Fehlerbehebung

- Wenn die Trinkhalme führen: Überprüfen Sie, ob sie mit einem Getränk gefüllt sind und nicht durch Nahrungsmittelreste blockiert sind.
- Rostbildung: Lagern Sie die Trinkhalme an einem trockenen Ort und vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit Wasser für längere Zeit.

8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie die Trinkhalme umweltgerecht, indem Sie sie in den entsprechenden Recyclingbehälter für Metalle werfen. Beachten Sie die lokalen Entsorgungsrichtlinien.

9. Kontakt

Bei Fragen oder weiteren Informationen wenden Sie sich bitte an uns:

- E-Mail: info@ggmgastro.com
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding: RVS Drinkrietjes (50 Stuks - 6 x 200 mm - Recht)

1. Algemeen Informatie

Bedankt voor uw aankoop van de RVS drinkrietjes. Deze hoogwaardige roestvrijstalen drinkrietjes zijn ideaal voor thuisgebruik, restaurants of voor onderweg. Ze zijn herbruikbaar, duurzaam en ecologisch vriendelijk.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de drinkrietjes alleen voor het beoogde doel.
- Controleer altijd op mogelijke beschadigingen voordat u de rietjes gebruikt. Versleten of beschadigde rietjes mogen niet meer worden gebruikt.
- Vermijd contact met scherpe objecten om krassen en andere beschadigingen te voorkomen.
- Voor kinderen onder de 12 jaar dient toezicht te zijn tijdens gebruik.
- Reinig de rietjes grondig voor het eerste gebruik en na elk gebruik om hygiëne te waarborgen.
- Bewaar de drinkrietjes op een droge plek en buiten het bereik van kinderen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Aantal: 50 Stuks
- Materiaal: Roestvrij staal
- Afmeting van de rietjes: 6 x 200 mm
- Ontwerp: Recht
- Geschikt voor koude en warme dranken

4. Installatie en Setup

- Deze drinkrietjes zijn gebruiksklaar en vereisen geen installatie.
- Voor de eerste keer gebruiken: Was de rietjes grondig met warm water en zeep.
- Indien gewenst, gebruik een rietjesborstel voor extra reiniging.

5. Bediening

- Plaats het rietje in de gewenste drank.
- Neem een slok zoals u dat normaal zou doen.
- Na gebruik, verwijder het rietje en reinig het voor hergebruik.
- Geschikt voor gebruik met verschillende dranken, waaronder sappen, smoothies en koffie.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Spoel de rietjes na elk gebruik uit met warm water.
- Voor diepere reiniging, gebruik een zachte borstel of vaatwasser.
- Vermijd het gebruik van schurende middelen, omdat deze het oppervlak kunnen beschadigen.
- Controleer regelmatig op roest of andere beschadigingen.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Rietjes zijn vervormd.
Oplossing: Rietjes kunnen in warm water worden ondergedompeld om ze weer in hun originele vorm te krijgen.
- Probleem: Rietjes blijven niet schoon na het wassen.
Oplossing: Gebruik een rietjesborstel voor een grondige reiniging.

8. Afvoer

- Deze rietjes zijn duurzaam en kunnen bij de normale recycling.
- Zorg ervoor dat de rietjes schoon zijn voordat u ze weggooit.

9. Contact

Heeft u vragen of opmerkingen? Neem contact met ons op:

E-mailadres: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Pajitas de Acero Inoxidable (6 x 200 mm) - Modelo THESB62

1. Información General

Gracias por adquirir nuestras pajitas de acero inoxidable de 6 x 200 mm, un producto diseñado para brindar una experiencia de bebida sostenible y duradera. Estas pajitas son ideales para el uso diario, fiestas y eventos, contribuyendo a la reducción del uso de plásticos de un solo uso.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso Aconsejado: Este producto está diseñado para su uso con bebidas frías y calientes. No lo utilice con líquidos extremadamente calientes para evitar quemaduras.
- Supervisión de Niños: Mantenga las pajitas fuera del alcance de los niños sin supervisión, ya que pueden representar un peligro de asfixia.
- Uso Correcto: No se recomienda doblar las pajitas, ya que esto puede causar deformación o rotura.
- Control de Calidad: Inspeccione el producto antes de cada uso. Si hay señales de daño, no lo utilice.
- Limpieza: Asegúrese de limpiar las pajitas después de cada uso para evitar acumulaciones y contaminaciones.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: Acero inoxidable
- Dimensiones: 6 x 200 mm
- Cantidad: 50 piezas
- Uso: Reutilizable y apto para lavavajillas
- Color: Acero inoxidable brillante

4. Configuración e Instalación

1. Preparación: Lave las pajitas con agua jabonosa caliente antes del primer uso.
2. Verificar: Asegúrese de que cada pajita esté libre de impurezas y residuos.
3. Uso: Inserte la pajita en su bebida elegida. Asegúrese de que esté completamente sumergida para evitar derrames.

5. Operación

Utilice la pajita insertándola en el líquido de su elección y beba normalmente. Las pajitas de acero inoxidable son resistentes y no se deformarán con el uso.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lave las pajitas a mano con agua caliente y jabón, o en el lavavajillas en la parte superior.
- Para una limpieza más profunda, utilice un cepillo de limpieza diseñado para pajitas.
- Seque completamente antes de almacenarlas para evitar la corrosión.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Problema: La pajita se atasca en la bebida.
Solución: Asegúrese de que la pajita esté completamente sumergida, o pruebe cambiar de ángulo al beber.
- Problema: Apariencia manchada.
Solución: Lave con una mezcla de bicarbonato de sodio y agua, o utilice un limpiador adecuado para acero inoxidable.

8. Eliminación

Al final de su vida útil, las pajitas de acero inoxidable son reciclables. Llévelas a su centro de reciclaje local o a un lugar designado para metales. No las deseche en la basura común.

9. Contacto

Para preguntas, soporte o información adicional, comuníquese con nosotros:

- Correo electrónico: info@ggmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

¡Gracias por elegir nuestras pajitas de acero inoxidable y contribuir a un futuro más sostenible!

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel de produit - Pailles de boisson en acier inoxydable (50 pièces, 6 x 200 mm, droite)

1. Informations générales

Merci d'avoir choisi nos pailles de boisson en acier inoxydable. Ce produit est conçu pour une utilisation durable et écologique, remplaçant les pailles en plastique. Chaque paille mesure 6 mm de diamètre et 200 mm de longueur.

2. Informations de sécurité

- Utilisation appropriée : Destinées à boire des liquides froids ou chauds. Ne pas utiliser avec des boissons gazeuses pouvant provoquer des éclaboussures.
- Surveillance des enfants : Toujours surveiller les enfants lors de l'utilisation de ce produit.
- Endommagement : Vérifiez régulièrement les pailles pour détecter des signes d'usure. Ne pas utiliser si endommagé.
- Précautions de nettoyage : Utilisez des outils de nettoyage adaptés pour éviter les coupures. Ne pas utiliser d'objets tranchants.
- Chauffage : Ne pas exposer à des températures extrêmes ou au feu.

3. Aperçu du produit et spécifications

- Matériau : Acier inoxydable
- Dimensions : 6 x 200 mm (diamètre x longueur)
- Quantité : 50 pièces par emballage
- Caractéristiques : Réutilisables, sans BPA, faciles à nettoyer, adaptées aux lave-vaisselle

4. Installation et mise en place

- Déballage : Ouvrez l'emballage avec soin.
- Entretien initial : Avant la première utilisation, rincez les pailles à l'eau chaude.
- Stockage : Conservez dans un endroit sec et propre pour éviter la contamination.

5. Fonctionnement

Insérez la paille dans votre boisson choisie. Pour un meilleur confort, assurez-vous que la paille est correctement positionnée afin d'atteindre le liquide sans obstruction.

6. Nettoyage et entretien

- Lavable au lave-vaisselle : Les pailles peuvent être nettoyées au lave-vaisselle, placez-les dans la partie supérieure.
- Nettoyage à la main : Utilisez de l'eau chaude et du savon doux. Un goupillon peut être utilisé pour un nettoyage approfondi.
- Séchage : Laissez sécher à l'air libre avant de stocker.

7. Dépannage

- Problème : La paille ne conduit pas correctement le liquide.
- Solution : Vérifiez qu'elle n'est pas obstruée, nettoyez-la si nécessaire.
- Problème : Paille déformée.
- Solution : Ne pas exposer à des températures extrêmes. Remplacer si persistante.

8. Élimination

Éliminez les pailles usées conformément aux réglementations locales sur le recyclage. Les pailles en acier inoxydable sont recyclables.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez nous contacter :

Email : info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto

1. Informazioni Generali

Benvenuti nel manuale del prodotto per la cannuccia da bere in acciaio inossidabile da 50 pezzi, dimensioni 6 x 200 mm. Questo prodotto è progettato per un uso duraturo e sostenibile, ideale per bevande di ogni tipo.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Rischio di soffocamento: Tenere il prodotto lontano da bambini di età inferiore ai 3 anni.
- Uso appropriato: Utilizzare la cannuccia solo per bevande. Non utilizzare per sostanze gassose o supercalde.
- Manutenzione: Ispezionare regolarmente la cannuccia per eventuali segni di danno. Non utilizzare se difettosa.
- Lavaggio: Lavare prima dell'uso e seguire le istruzioni di pulizia e manutenzione.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Materiale: Acciaio inossidabile
- Dimensioni: 6 x 200 mm
- Numero di pezzi: 50
- Forma: Dritta
- Riciclabile: Sì

4. Installazione e Configurazione

Non è necessaria alcuna installazione per questo prodotto. Prima dell'uso, lavare accuratamente le cannuccie in acqua calda e sapone. Sciacquare e asciugare bene.

5. Funzionamento

Inserire la cannuccia nel bicchiere contenente la bevanda e utilizzare normalmente per bere. Le cannuccie possono essere utilizzate per bevande fredde e calde, ma evitare di esporle a temperature estremamente elevate.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Dopo ogni uso, lavare con acqua calda e sapone.
- Le cannuccie possono anche essere lavate in lavastoviglie.
- Per una pulizia profonda, utilizzare una spazzola per la pulizia delle cannuccie.
- Conservare in un luogo asciutto per prevenire l'umidità.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se la cannuccia è piegata o deformata, sostituirla immediatamente.
- In caso di difficoltà nel bere, verificare se la cannuccia è ostruita e pulirla con attenzione.

8. Smaltimento

Le cannuccie in acciaio inossidabile sono riciclabili. Dopo il termine della loro vita utile, si prega di conferire il prodotto in centri di riciclaggio adeguati.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattaci:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania